
 

       

     
      

 

     
 

  
 
 

        
 

 
 

  
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
      

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

        
 

 

     
         

      
   

State of California—Health and Human Services Agency 

California Department of Public Health 
Food and Drug Branch – Device Recalls 

California Device Recall Information Sheet 

Smiths Medical Asd Inc. Recalls Cadd-Solis Vip Ambulatory Infusion Pumps 

Recall Date Product Description Recalling Firm Recall Reason 

8/14/2024 Cadd Solis Vip Ambulatory
Infusion Pump

Model 2120 (\x1c21-2120\x1d, 
\x1c21-2125\x1d, and \x1c21-
2127\x1d) Indicated for the 
following uses: Intra-arterial, 
subcutaneous, intraperitoneal, 
in close proximity to nerves, 
into an intraoperative site, 
epidural space or subarachnoid 
space. Therapies that require a 
continuous rate of infusion, 
intermittent bolus, and/or with 
patient-controlled demand 
doses. 

SMITHS MEDICAL 
ASD INC. 

Minneapolis, Mn 

The CADD Solis VIP 
Ambulatory Infusion 
Pump is indicated for 
the following uses: " 
For intravenous, in-
traarterial, subcutan-
eous, intraperitoneal, 
perineural, surgical 
site, epidural space, 
or subarachnoid sp-
ace infusion. 

Recall 
Class Product Identification Distribution Affected Dates 

I Product 1 
UDI-DI: 10610586040429, 
30610586040430, 
10610586038501, 
10610586042591, 
10610586042607, 
10610586042614, 
10610586042829, 
15019517084368 

Nationwide August 2024 and 
prior 

For additional information, please visit the FDA website. 

CDPH Food and Drug Branch 
MS 7602  P.O. Box 997435  Sacramento, CA 95899-7435 

(916) 650-6500 ● (916) 650-6650 FAX
Internet Address: www.cdph.ca.gov 

https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CEH/DFDCS/Pages/FDBPrograms/MedicalDeviceSafetyProgram.aspx
https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CEH/DFDCS/Pages/FDBPrograms/MedicalDeviceSafetyProgram.aspx
https://www.fda.gov/medical-devices/medical-device-recalls/abbott-recalls-readers-used-freestyle-libre-freestyle-libre-14-day-and-freestyle-libre-2-flash
http://www.cdph.ca.gov/

