

State of California—Health and Human Services Agency

California Department of Public Health



Food and Drug Branch - Device Recalls

California Device Recall Information Sheet

Smiths Medical Asd Inc. Recalls Cadd-Solis Vip Ambulatory Infusion Pumps

Recall Date	Product Description	Recalling Firm	Recall Reason
8/14/2024	Cadd Solis Vip Ambulatory Infusion Pump Model 2120 (\x1c21-2120\x1d, \x1c21-2125\x1d, and \x1c21-2127\x1d) Indicated for the following uses: Intra-arterial, subcutaneous, intraperitoneal, in close proximity to nerves, into an intraoperative site, epidural space or subarachnoid space. Therapies that require a continuous rate of infusion, intermittent bolus, and/or with patient-controlled demand doses.	SMITHS MEDICAL ASD INC. Minneapolis, Mn	The CADD Solis VIP Ambulatory Infusion Pump is indicated for the following uses: "For intravenous, intraarterial, subcutaneous, intraperitoneal, perineural, surgical site, epidural space, or subarachnoid space infusion.

Recall Class	Product Identification	Distribution	Affected Dates
I	Product 1 UDI-DI: 10610586040429, 30610586040430, 10610586038501, 10610586042591, 10610586042607, 10610586042614, 10610586042829, 15019517084368	Nationwide	August 2024 and prior

For additional information, please visit the FDA website.

